AVENGER
Fully Condensing
Stainless Steel
Firetube Boilers
& Water Heaters
TM
Rev.02

Ø air
Weight
(lbs)
1000 13.5 18 7/8 13 7/8 16 7/8 18 7/8 24 74 33 1/4 18 1/2 2 1/2 5 3/8 2 1 8 1180
1500 15 19 17 17 7/8 19 3/8 23 3/8 74 36 1/2 20 1/2 2 1/2 5 3/8 2 1/2 1 1/4 10 1530
2000 17 23 17 20 24 28 81 42 1/2 23 1/4 3 5 3/8 3 1 1/4 12 2085
2500 17 23 17 20 24 28 81 42 1/2 23 1/4 3 7 5/16 3 1 1/2 12 2150
3000 20 23 17 20 24 28 81 42 1/2 24 1/8 3 1/2 7 5/16 3 1 1/2 12 2400
3500 17 25 1/2 19 1/2 20 1/2 24 27 90 42 1/2 24 4 7 5/16 4 2 12 2520
4000 17 25 1/2 19 1/2 20 1/2 24 27 90 42 1/2 24 1/2 4 7 5/16 4 2 12 2620
Input / Output
Model Input MBH Gross Output
MBH
Turn-Down
Max Min
ARN-1000 1000 47 945 21:1
ARP-1000 1000 100 945 10:1
ARN-1500 1500 60 1,416 25:1
ARP-1500 1500 150 1,416 10:1
ARN-2000 2000 80 1,886 25:1
ARP-2000 2000 200 1,886 10:1
ARN-2500 2500 100 2,355 25:1
ARP-2500 2500 250 2,355 10:1
ARN-3000 3000 120 2,841 25:1
ARP-3000 3000 300 2,841 10:1
ARN-3500 3500 140 3,325 25:1
ARP-3500 3500 350 3,325 10:1
ARN-4000 4000 160 3,748 25:1
ARP-4000 4000 400 3,748 10:1